IN THE ADIRONDACKS

Lake Placid Public Library

2471 MAIN STREET LAKE PLACID, NEW YORK 12946

Lake Placid Public Library Meeting Room Policy

The Board of Trustees of the Lake Placid Public Library will allow non-profit community groups to use the library space to further the library's mission through enriching lives and encouraging self-education. Library events have priority for meeting room space.

All programs and meetings held at the library must be open to the general public. No admission or other fees may be charged. Commercial solicitation is prohibited.

Rooms will be booked only to adults (18 yrs +). Youth groups may use the rooms if a responsible adult is present at all times.

The library does not assume liability for injury or damage to personal property, which occurs as a result of the actions of the sponsors or participants in meetings scheduled at the library.

REFRESHMENTS

Refreshments may be served. Groups will furnish their own equipment and leave the area clean. Smoking, drugs, and alcoholic beverages are not permitted.

In the Adirondack tradition, the library upholds the statement, "If you carry it in, carry it out."

• Users are responsible for cleaning up after themselves, and for any damage resulting from their use.

Disclaimer

The Library reserves the right to refuse the use of meeting space or cancel any reservation when it deems the action to not be in the best interest of the Library and/or the community of Lake Placid. Public meeting room use does not constitute library endorsement of the beliefs or ideas expressed by organizations or individuals using the space.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Lake Placid Public Library May 15, 2007.

Signature of Responsible Party:	
Organization:	
Date(s)/Time Needed:	
Library Staff Approval:	Date: